## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shinichi OKADA	06/23/2010
Noboru ARAKI	06/23/2010
Masami SARUYA	06/25/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1-1, lchigaya-kaga-cho 1-chome		
City:	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	162-8001		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12790102	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 230-1350

Email: dkirk@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120
Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U006-P10187US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas S. Kirk

Total Attachments: 1

source=U006-Inv-DaiNipponPrinting-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024698 FRAME: 0316

# ASSIGNMENT

Names of Inventors/Assignors:		(1) Shinichi OKADA; (2) Noboru ARAKI; (3) Masami SARUYA	
Name of Assignee:		DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.	
State of Formation of Assignee:		Tokyo, Japan	
Title of Application:		Displacement Detector, Displacement Detection Apparatus, Displacement Detection System, Loosening Detector, Loosening Detection Apparatus, and Loosening Detection System	
Application No.:	12/790,102	Date of Filing of Application	on: 5/28/2010
		other good and valuable consideration, the resigned Inventors/Assignors:	receipt and sufficiency of which are
successors and assig the above-identified patent and patents w divisions, reissues ar	ns, my entire and ex patent application in thich may be granted and extensions of said	r and do hereby sell, assign and transfer clusive right, title and interest in and to the in the United States and throughout the world and issued thereon in any and all countries applications and patents and all priority rigon with such applications as the Assignee m	nventions claimed and described in , and in and to any applications for s, and in and to any continuations, hts associated therewith. I agree to
original, reissue or reinterference which n	eexamined patents on any be declared con-	gree to perform all affirmative acts which me in the invention. I agree to execute all paper cerning this application or continuation or d a and going forward with such interference.	s necessary in connection with any
		cuments and to perform any act necessary in tents and industrial property.	connection with provisions of any
the case may be, to a to any inventions ass	act as my agent and signed under this assi ws. I acknowledge to	n's president or limited liability company's nattorney-in-fact to perform all acts necessarignment if I refuse to perform those acts, or a that the grant of the foregoing power of attor	y to obtain and/or maintain patents am unavailable, within the meaning
		any and all United States and other patents r r divisions thereof be issued to the Assignee,	
	reement or encumbr	nvey the entire interest herein assigned. In ance has been or will be made or entered in its own.	
necessary.		ssignee or its agent to fill in the Applica	tion Number and Filing Date, if
Signature of Inventor	r 1: Shimid	Date:  Date:  Date:  Date:	June 23, 20/0
Signature of Inventor	r2: Nobore	r Wrahi Date:	June 23, 20/0
Signature of Inventor	r3: Masam	w Sanya Date:	June 25. 2010

PATENT REEL: 024698 FRAME: 0317

**RECORDED: 07/16/2010**